Si=P

SCHAUMBURG & POLK,

May 18, 2023

City of Mineola
300 Greenville HWY
Mineola, TX 75773

Attn: Mercy Rushing

Mrs. Rushing,

Attached is Pay Application No. 2 for the Project: 2022 ARPA Museum Upgrades, provided by
Smith Builders and Developers, LLC, requesting $28,389.80 in payment. It is our
recommendation for payment to the contractor, Smith Builders and Developers, LLC, for the
amount requested of $28,389.80.

Also attached to this letter is the Certificate of Construction Completion for your records.

If you have any questions, please let us know.

Thank you,

7

Andrew Wright, P.E.
Project Manager

Attachments: Pay Application No. 2 — Final
Change Order No. 1 — Final
Certificate of Construction Completion

320 S. Broadway Ave, Ste 200 | Tyler, TX 75702
P: 803.5958.3913 | F: 903.5858,2083

TBPE Firm No. 000520

www.SPI-ENG.com




Z66L-BIND/Z0/9)

Aonuayiny sjuswinoo( o uoRedRIMaY - LOYd Juswinoo( Yy pejejduwios e asuadl| ay) jo Bunsanbai Aq jJuswinoop siyj Jo uonepljea urejqo Aew siasn

Z66LO IV - NQ

"JoRIUOD SIY) J9pUN I0JOBNUOY) JO J9uUMQ) 3] Jo sjySur Aue o3 2o1pnfaid
noyim are juswied jo soueydoooe pue justifed ‘9oUBNSS] “UISIOY PILIBY I0}ORIUO))
ayp 03 Ajuo djqeed st FIJILIAD LNNOWY YL "9]qenosou jou sI 9jeoyiia) siy],

=, i

Ag

veQ
mM\ 3 \\ S AHINIONA
‘Pa1finiao junown

a1} 0] wofitod 01 pa3upyo oy} 122yg uonPNUNUOD) Y} U0 puv UBHPIddY sty uo sa.nSiyf
11p (putuy ~aof parddp junown ay; wo.f saaffip paifiria junowp fi uoypuvidxs yoviy)

08°68€'8T $ AAIHILYED LNNONWY
"AAIAILYAD LNNOWY 21 Jo juatuked 01 papnua sI JOJORNUOD) 3y} PUE “SJUSWINO0(]
JOBIIUOD) SY3 UM 9DUBPIODOE UI SI JI0A 23 Jo Ajijenb oy ‘pajeorpur se passardord

Sey 310\ 93 JOIj9q pue UONRULIOJUT ‘9Fpajmoty| ISty JO 1S3q otj) 0} Jey) UM

a3 03 A311109 109101y pue JeSeur|y uononnsuo)) oy ‘uonesrjdde siyy Suisuiduios

EJEP O} PUB SUONBAIISGO 3)IS-UO U0 Paseq ‘SJuatndo Joenuo)) oy} YILM 90UBPIOIIE Uf

:sandxo uoissiuwio)) A

:o1qng AreloN

Jo Aep SIY} W 910J9q 0) WIOMS PUB PaqLIOSqNS

:Jo fjuno) :Jo a@1g

% e \E kg
0711 'suedojene( g siepjing unws JOLOVILNOD

"aNp MOU SI UI2IaY UMOYS justiked JUSLIND Jej) PUE “ISUMQ) SYj WOLJ PIAIddaI sjuswAed
PUE Panssi 21am JudLiAe 10 $31edlIa)) snotaald YoM 10J JI0AN 10§ J0jornu0)) oy £q
pred usoq 9ABY SIUNOWIE [[B JRL]) ‘SJUSWINDOC JOBNUOD) AT} IIM 90UERPIOooE Ul pajojdioo
ud9q sey juottiked 10y uonesrjddy siy) Aq PaIoA0D HIOA 91} JOI[9q PUE UOHBULIOJUL
‘23pajmotny §,10J0B1U0D) 3} JO 1S3q Y} 0] 18Lf) SALJIHAD I0}0BNU0)) PauSISIOpUN oY,

2625-9000Z D0 ‘NOLONIHSYM “M'N “"IAY XHOA M3IN SvL1 ‘SLOFLIHONY 40 ILNLILSNI NVOIY3WY 3HL
YNy Q0. AN Y NOLLY 430 ONY NOLLYOHLY N Y1y

(0z°212'G1) 10p1Q e3uey) AqQ SHONVHO LAN
02°295'G1 00°0S¢€ STVLOL
0Z°19G'SL 00°0S€ YIUOIA SIy} paoidde jelog,
IPUMQ Aq sypuowt snoiaaid ul
paaoxdde saSueypd 10,
SNOILLONAAd |SNOLLIAdV AdVIANNS ATAA0 IONVHD
(9 aury ss9| ¢ aury)
000 $ 139 ONIANTONI ‘HSINIA OL HONVIVE 6
08°68£'8Z $ 4Nd LNFWAVI LNTIIND '8
00'89/°'LE $ (sreoynua) soud woiy 9 aury) INFWAVA
YO SALVIIAILYAD SNOIATYd SSAT “L
(feroL ¢ our ss9f ¢ oury)
08°251'09 $ FOVNIV.LTY SSTT AINYVE TVLOL "9
000 $ (€0LD Jo | uwmnjo) ul [e10],
10 nm + &m mo:_,.—v ummz_muum _ﬁo.._..
(£0LD uo 4 uwnjo))
000 $ [ELISIEJA] PI0IS JO % Q ‘q
(£0LD uo g + g uwnjo))
000 3 oM parrdwo) jo o, Q ®
HOVNIVLIAY °S
(£0LD uo O uwmnjo))
08°2G61'09 $ ALVA OL dFJY0LS % d4.LdTdNOD TVLIOL ¥
08°251'09 $ (TF 192U 4LVA OL WNS LOVILNOD ‘€
(oz'212'S1) $ s1ap1Q 98uey)) Aq 98ueyd 19N 7
00'62€'G/ $ NS LOVILNOD TYNIOIJO I

"PAYDBYE SI ‘£0LD JUSWNO0( VIV ‘199YyS UOHENURUO))

"JORLUOD) S} Y3Im UOHOAUUOD Ul ‘MO[aq UMOYS St ‘Juatuked 10§ opew st uoneorddy

LNINAVd 404 NOLLYIITddV S.HOLIOVHLNOD

JOLOVILNOD| X |ezrveco HLYA LOVILNOD
IOALIHOYV
YIADVNVIN 10°00€826 ‘ON LOHr0dd
ZOFUD&SZOU,I €z-81-5-€z/L0/s *OL AON¥dd
YANMO| X |

10} uonnqusiq ¢ ‘ON NOILVDI'TddV

TVNI4

sepelbdn wnesn\ VdYY 2202 :1LOAr0¥Ud

sepelbdn wnasnpy  MOA LOVILNOD

vyyG.L sexa ‘usp|o9

o711 *ssedojenag 3 S8bine uitug
NMOLOVIINOD WO¥A

€//G) sexa] ‘e|loauln
BAY 8|liausal) 00€E
BlosUIN Jo AND 0L

S39vd 40 3NO 39Vd

NOLLIA3 ¥ISIAAV-HIDVNYIN NOILONHLSNOD

PND/C0LD INTNNDOO0d VIV

ININAVd ¥0d 31VIIdILYdTD ANV NOILVOIITddV




ogv¥aveds

IIPIO TIPUN £20T/82/70 WO $S160:ST I peonpoxd sems 3JeTp STUL °S3093THOIY FO 2303 TISUI TROTISWY OTL TO SXT
IO 23N3TISUI URDTISWY,. . ‘SIAODITUDIY IO SANITISUL WeD TADWY SYL.,

ISSJON T3S0

“WOD - SADBIJTODBTRPOIUTOOP TTRW-3 ‘suoTieToTa 3ubtiidon 3xodsx
OF “S0TAISS IO SWIBL ,SITSUWND0F FOBIFUOD ¥IW 973 YITA SOTRPIODOR UT Pasn oq ATne Apm pue ‘ATUC 9ST SWE3—STC TOF POSUSOTT ST STRSSI IOI 30U ST *$Z02/92/ 0 WO S2ITAXS O TUM LZE0SHFFTTZ* ON

3% 83

q 3O

D ¥IV. PUR ‘05O0T VIV SUI ., ‘¥IVa » ' SID3TUDIY
-ponTesex SIUSTI TTY - Z66T DU £86T “BLET “DLET/LO6T “9S6T “S96T ‘E96T © IUBTIAAOD “Z66T — £OLD AROWMDOA VI

w 0098 0T LIZEIS %18°6L 08°LST‘09$ 0'0$ 08°LST09$ 00°0$ 00°SLESLS VLOL ANVYD
10070 T ==""]00"0~ %6000 000 SR R
[T p—— %00°001 _ |00°00Z°T 200705 - |00°00T°T: “Suaeg eYdsy| v
00°0 000 %00°001  |0000£°E - 00° i 0g°€ ~ BuiAeg SPPU0D| - €V
i [o00 00°0 %00°00T  [00°00Z°T 007 ] ___UORodSuI ALl .2V
=003 0010 %00°001  {00°005°9 00°00S°9... - | . .. -.7 ;oplsHIemrI .9 IV
000 & 031955 %EE T 08'TEY Y ~[00:000°0T - | - Seouemoly RUMQ|. ST
006~ . % _|05°0596 %0S € 00°0S€ ~{00°000°0T - -2 - |+ SOUBMOISUMQ| = 1
000~ % . [0007 %00°001  |00°00ST : ( R :mﬁeuou%ﬁoo_% KT
m%._,d =600 %00°001  [00°005°9 s %ﬁ&z pnuo] | . Tl
M@@f.. . 000 %007001  [00°009 Hm doig %oﬁ 11
000 = 0070 %00700T  [00°00S°S N mﬁo&sm adig .z . 01
000 w006 %00°00L _ |00°058 ] spoddng adig ;9 6
00°C - A90°0 %00°001  [00°006°%F i POMEISH JTHS u9] . 8
000 =" oo %00°001  [00°0S9 ] LOATEA 29D LT L
{000 _—— [00°0 %00°001  [00°0SL oo e omrTXemMag DA 4T - 9
Mb@.,o‘v -looo %00°00T  |007009°T 2009 o | . IEMQINDSI0D]| <
000 10000 9%00°001  |00°STEL “[ooseeL SR - dwmg dwng 2
w|8.o 000 %00°001  {00°000°¢ - |o0:000°€¢ R [ moonoﬁmﬁoaumgz €
000 00]0 %0000 [00°000°€ - _._~]00:000° {000 - Jo0000°€- . | Supmiguoponmsuop| - ¢
000 000 %00°001  [00°000°9 -2 -:100°000°9 - v ~ . . -.:100000%9 - UOLRZILGOIN| - 1
(CENT)
‘ E+T+@ Ammomzﬁo%
mqmﬁemwﬂ a0 w.WWZow (O +D) |dIva oL aIdol1s a@IOLS QOrddd STHL ZMW%HWMM% ANTIVA SRIOM ‘ON
AOVNIV.L m.wm,wgm % ANV QIITTINOD | ATINASTId o QHINAAHDS | A0 NOLLATYDSEA | WAILT
IVIOL STVIIALVIN
m THIHTINOD SIOM
e e I 1 [5) Ei q | a e) q v
‘sopesSdny wmesnin ViV 7207 ‘ON 1O3r0¥d S.LOALHOYY
: 0L AORI3d *A1dde Aeta suxaqr ouTy Yoy SS¥UTE}0I S[qELIBA SISYM S]OBIJUO.) WO  WHINJ0s) IS0)
— “PoUoeNE ST UOWEOYNISO PAUSIS §,J0J0BH0Y) SUIIIBIuog
_£20T/S1/50 *A1VQ NOLLYOIddV TOYIPH ISSIAPY SE I9FBURIA UOTIONNSUO)) “YEatnAe 103 jeognIe) pue woneoddy
- Zo0 {ON NOLLYITddY ‘WITELD 10 JusmAr J0] UOnEOHIS)) pue uoneorddy “.Noho Juownood VIV

C66T

LEOLD jusumoog VIV

399YS UTOT3PNUTIUOD




SPI X
F I N A L SCHAUMBUBG POLK,

CHANGE ORDER #1
Owner Project Date
City of Mineola :
300 Greenville Ave 2022 ARFA Mineota Museum 05/10/2023
Mineola, Texas 75773 Pg
Contractor Engineer Change Order
Smith Builders & Developers Schaumburg & Polk Inc.
Clay Smith 320 S. Broadway, Suite 200 No. 1
Smithbuilders2022@gmail.com Tyler, TX 75702 '
903-850-2992 (903) 595-3913
Item | Description of Changes-Quantities, Units, Unit Dg‘g:: zitl 4 ":;ori?;ec;n Cch::t?:;t"
No. | Prices, Change in Completion Scheduled, Etc. Price Price s
- Installed 120v commercial grade receptacle in
basement for pump
C1 - Tested operation $350.00
PAID FOR OUT OF ITEM 14
Owners Allowance for FIELD CHANGES —
. Reduce by $350 to pay for Item C1 ($350.00)
14 Owners Allowance for FIELD CHANGES ($9,650.00)
15 Owners Allowance for TESTING MATERIALS ($5,567.20)
($15,567.20) $350.00 (+0Days)

320 S. Broadway Ave., Suite 200 | Tyler, TX 75702

P: 903.595.3913 | F: 903.595.2093 www.SPI-ENG.com



Original Contract Amount = $ 75,375.00
Net Previous Change Orders = $ 0.00
This Change Order Amount=__ $ (15,217.20)
New Contract Amount = $ 60,157.80

/’) L
L
By:
ENGINEER
Date: _5/18/2023

SCHAUMBURG . POLK,

Original Contract End Date = DATE
Net Previous Change Orders = 0 days
This Change Order Amount = 0 days

Revised Contract End Date =

( il

CONTRACTOR

Date:

320 S. Broadway Ave., Suite 200 | Tyler, TX 75702

P: 903.585.3913 | F: 803.585.2093

www.SPI-ENG.com



A709
Certificate of Construction Completion (COCC)

(Submit one for each Prime Construction Contract)
Grant Recipient: City of Mineola ARPA Contract No: 928300.01

This is to certify that a final inspection of the project described below was conducted on the 15th
day of _May , 2023 . Contract was entered into on the 24th day of _March

, 2023 _ between the city of Mineola and ___ Smith Builders & Developers,
LLC for the construction of _ 2022 ARPA Museum Upgrades.

This is to further certify that:

1. The work has been completed in accordance with the plans and specifications and all
amendments, change orders and supplemental agreements thereto.

2. The sum of $ 0.00 , has been deducted from the final payment to the Contractor in
accordance with any contract liquidated damages requirements, separate from any liquidated
damages resulting from Davis-Bacon compliance.

3. All programmatic requirements have been met, all claims and disputes have been settled, all
warranties have been received, and all liens have been released.

4. The Contractor has presented on behalf of itself and its sureties, satisfactory evidence that he
or she will repair, replace and rectify any faulty workmanship and/or materials discovered in the
work within a period of 24 months from this date, as provided in the Contract.

5. All bills for materials, apparatus, fixtures, machinery, labor, and equipment used in connection
with the construction of this project have been fully paid.

6. Amount of Original Contract $ 75,375.00
Cumulative Change Orders $ (15,217.20)
Final Amount of Contract $ 60,157.80
Less Previous Payments $ 31,768.00
$
$

Less Deductions (from #2 above) 0.00
FINAL PAYMENT (Balance) 28,389.80

7. The Final Payment above is now due and payable.

Project Manager m:r’e%a gnee :

ngineer
Title Tifle {
Schaumburg & Polk Inc. Mlneola\-’

Firm- P City

Contractor

Owner

Title

Smith Builders and Developers LLC
Firm

CZ‘D j?/ the following Engineer, Contractor, and Chie Elected 0] ignee:
\\\\\ .

10/01/2015





